CABINET FRAMES AND ENCLOSURES
CUSTOM CABINETS & RACKS
Frames, Enclosures and Accessories
For Data and Telecommunications
 Equipment Frames and Enclosures
 Overhead Support Details
 Parts & Accessories
 Custom Configured Solutions

Page 92
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
EXAMPLE: 200243948-1A-AW
200    24    39    48   -   1  A  -  AW
STYLE OVERALL
WIDTH
OVERALL
DEPTH**
RU QTY
(HEIGHT)
PANEL
WIDTH
MOUNTING   PAT-
TERN
COLOR
200 SERIES 24 = 24" 29 = 29" 45 (84.25”)  1 = 19" A = EIA NARROW AW = WHITE
 28 = 28" 35 = 35" 48 (89.50”) 2 = 23" B = WECO 2" BK = BLACK
  39 = 39"   Q = EIA SQ.HOLE CG = CARDINAL GRAY
  41 = 41"
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN WITHOUT DOORS INSTALLED. DOOR SELECTION MAY EFFECT OVERALL DEPTH. REFER
TO 200 SERIES DOOR SELECTION CHART (PAGES xxxx) FOR MORE INFO.
200 SERIES FRAMES AND ENCLOSURES
Custom Cabinets & Racks 200 Series equipment frames and enclosures are avail-
able in several sizes to meet a variety of installation requirements for central of-
fice, video and data use. All 200 Series frames feature four (4) fully adjustable 11
gage steel mounting rails. All 200 Series frames are readily converted to enclo-
sures by adding side panels and doors to suit installation requirements. Custom
sizes and colors are available by special request. Please call for details.
200 Series Cabinets & Frames
Page 93
CUSTOM CABINETS & RACKS
Part number shown is for reference only. Please contact
Custom Cabinets & Racks prior to ordering for details.
Standard 200 Series frames are equipped with two pairs of mounting rails. Mounting rails are
available in three different styles to accommodate various applications. For custom applications,
or to order additional mounting rails, refer to the chart on page 95 to choose the desired configu-
ration. Custom rails can be manufactured as required. Please call for details.
#12-24 THREADED
HOLES (EIA NARROW
SPACING)
3/8” SQUARE HOLES
(EIA SPACING)
#12-24 THREADED HOLES
(WECO 2” SPACING)
Mounting Rails
Each 200 Series Cabinet or Frame is equipped with a set of four fully adjustable mounting rails.
These rails are secured to channels in the frame by use of a channel nut. To adjust the rails, the
bolts securing the rail to the channel are loosened and the rail can slide forward or rearward as
required to fit the equipment.
Different Types of Mounting
Mounting rails for the 200 Series Cabinets & Frames are available in drilled and tapped or
square hole designs. These rails are manufactured from 11 gage steel and feature #12-24
threaded holes on EIA narrow hole spacing  (5/8” -5/8” - 1/2”). Both the drilled & tapped and
square hole rails are available separately in both full and half lengths to custom tailor the 200
Series Cabinets & Frames to unique installations.
200 Series Cabinets & Frames
Page 94
CUSTOM CABINETS & RACKS
.500
.625

steel. Doors are hinged on left side. If right side hinges
are required, please call for details.
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
EXAMPLE: 2012448-11-AW
201    24    48   -   1  -  AW
SERIES LATCH
STYLE
FRAME
WIDTH
FRAME RU
(HEIGHT)
DOOR STYLE COLOR
200 SERIES 01= T-KNOB 24 = 24" 45 (84.25”)  1 = SOLID AW = WHITE
11 = KEYED
T-KNOB
28 = 28" 48 (89.50”) 2 = PERFORATED CG = CARDINAL GRAY
     BK = BLACK
T-KNOB
PROVISION
FOR PADLOCK
LOCKING
T-KNOB
TOP VIEW OF FRAME
WITH DOOR INSTALLED
1” 200 SERIES FRAME
DOOR ASSEMBLY
200 Series Cabinets & Frames
SOLID DOOR
PERFORATED DOOR
200 SERIES FRAME
Page 96
CUSTOM CABINETS & RACKS
200 SERIES SIDE PANEL KITS (XX = COLOR)
FRAME
DEPTH
FRAME
HEIGHT
SOLID PANEL PERFORATED
PANEL
FRAME
DEPTH
FRAME
HEIGHT
SOLID PANEL PERFORATED
PANEL
29 84.25" 202290045-XX 202290045P-XX 29 90.50" 202290048-XX 202290048P-XX
35 84.25" 202350045-XX 202350045P-XX 35 90.50" 202350048-XX 202350048P-XX
39 84.25" 202390045-XX 202390045P-XX 39 90.50" 202390048-XX 202390048P-XX
41 84.25" 202410045-XX 202410045P-XX 41 90.50" 202410048-XX 202410045P-XX
200 Series Cabinets & Frames
Side Panels
Side panels for the 200 Series frame enable the user to enclose the side of the frame for the
purpose of finishing a lineup, managing airflow or providing separation between frames. Panels
are manufactured from 18-gage cold-rolled steel finished in durable polyester powder coat.
Solid and Perforated
Panels
Solid panels provide a secure
method of enclosing a frame when
airflow is not required to pass
through the panel. Perforated side
panels offer some visibility as well
as ventilation. Side panel kits in-
clude panels and hardware to com-
plete one side of a 200 Series
frame. Panels are secured to the
200 Series frame with 1/4-turn fas-
teners.
SOLID PANEL
PERFORATED
PANEL
200 SERIES FRAME
DEPTH

 32” 40” 138”
 36” 42”
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
EXAMPLE: 700243684-1B-AW
700    24    36   84   -   1  A  -  AW
Page 104
CUSTOM CABINETS & RACKS
1/2”
5/8”
5/8”
3/8” SQUARE HOLE
FOR USE WITH
CAGE NUTS
EIA NARROW
MOUNTING
PATTERN
WECO 2”
MOUNTING
PATTERN
EIA SQUARE
HOLE MOUNT-
ING PATTERN
700 Series Cabinets & Frames
WIRE MANAGEMENT
GROUND BARS
SHELVES
FLOOR ISOLATION KITS
DOOR
ASSEMBLIES
ACCESSORIES
Custom Tailoring Frames
Installation jobs may require special considerations. The 700 Series frames can be
suited to most any installation with a host of accessories including doors, side panels,
wire management, grounding bars and shelving.
SIDE PANEL KITS
Page 105
CUSTOM CABINETS & RACKS
Door Assemblies
Door assemblies for the 700 Series frame enable the user provide security, manage airflow
and finish the front or rear of the frame.
Solid, Polycarbonate and Perforated Doors.
Solid door assemblies provide a secure method of enclosing a frame when no airflow is re-
quired to pass through the door. Polycarbonate door assemblies are available in clear or
smoked color for visibility while limiting airflow. Perforated door panels allow for airflow with
security. Door assemblies include latches and door hinges. Finish is polyester powder coat.
Custom door assemblies can
be fabricated upon request.
Call for details.
SOLID DOOR ASSY
POLYCARBONATE DOOR ASSY
PERFORATED DOOR ASSY
700 Series Cabinets & Frames
700 SERIES FRAME
LIFT-OFF HINGES
Page 106
700 SERIES DOOR ASSEMBLIES
Use the chart below to determine the part number for the door assembly based on installation
requirements. 700 Series doors do not affect the footprint of the frame.
PART NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
EXAMPLE: 7012484-1AW-AW
701    24    84   -   1 AW  -  6AW
SERIES FRAME
WIDTH
FRAME
HEIGHT
DOOR FRAME STYLE DOOR FRAME COLOR DOOR BODY COLOR
700 SERIES 24” 84” 1 = SOLID AW = OFFICE WHITE AW = OFFICE WHITE
DOOR 28”  2 = PERFORATED BK = BLACK BK = BLACK
 29”
3 = SOLID WITH POLY-
CARBONATE INSERT
CG = CARDINAL GRAY CG = CARDINAL GRAY
 30”
4 = PERFORATED WITH
POLYCARBONATE IN-
SERT
 32”
DOOR BODY STYLE
0 = SOLID
1 = PERFORATED
2 = CLEAR POLYCAR-
BONATE
3 = SMOKE POLYCAR-
BONATE
700 Series Cabinets & Frames
DETAIL OF PERFORATION
LOCKING WING KNOB
CLEAR POLYCARBONATE
SMOKED POLYCARBONATE
700 Series doors can be installed
hinged on the left or right side in ei-
ther a fixed or lift-off fashion. By de-
fault, 700 Series doors are fitted with
hinges on the left side, for lift-off in-
stallation. If right side or fixed hinging
is required, please call for details.
700 SERIES DOOR ASSEMBLIES
FRAME
WIDTH
FRAME
HEIGHT PART NUMBER
24" 84" 7012484-XX-XX
28" 84" 7012884-XX-XX
29" 84" 7012984-XX-XX
30" 84" 7013084-XX-XX
32" 84" 7013284-XX-XX
Page 107
CUSTOM CABINETS & RACKS
Standard door assemblies are fitted with a
locking wing knob. Other knobs and latches

frame with 1/4-turn fasteners. Finish is polyes-
ter powder coat.
Ordering Information
Custom side panel kits can be
fabricated upon request.
Call for details.
700 SERIES SIDE PANEL KITS
FRAME DEPTH SOLID PANEL LOUVERED PANEL PERFORATED PANEL
28" 7022884-1XX-2 7022884-2XX-2 7022884-3XX-2
30" 7023084-1XX-2 7023084-2XX-2 7023084-3XX-2
36" 7023684-1XX-2 7023684-2XX-2 7023684-3XX-2
40" 7024084-1XX-2 7024084-2XX-2 7024084-3XX-2
42" 7024284-1XX-2 7024284-2XX-2 7024284-3XX-2
XX = COLOR CODE
AW = WHITE